
Notice 

 

  The Departmental Examination/Trade Test for appointment in the 

grade of Reprographer Gr. II in Rajya Sabha Secretariat shall be held on 

Monday, the 7
th

 November, 2016 and on Tuesday, the 8
th

 November, 2016 

in Room No. 204, Parliament House Annexe as per schedule given below: - 
  

 

  Candidates are requested to collect their Call Letters from Room              

No. 629 from 28
th

 October, 2016.  

 

Recruitment Cell, 

Rajya Sabha Secretariat 

27.10.2016  

 

Sl. 

No. 

Date Trade Test Time Total no. 

of 

candidates 

Venue 

1.  

 

 

07/11/2016 

Monday 

Roll No. 1 to 8 

 

Roll No. 9 to 16 

 

Roll No. 17 to 24 

 

Roll No. 25 to 32 

 

11.00 AM  

 

12.00 Noon 

 

03.00 PM 

 

04.00 PM 

  

 

 

32 

 

 

 

 

Room No. 

204, 

Parliament 

House 

Annexe, New 

Delhi 
2. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

08/11/2016 

Tuesday  

Roll No. 33 to 40 

 

Roll No. 41 to 48 

 

Roll No. 49 to 56 

 

Roll No. 57 to 64 

11.00 AM  

 

12.00 Noon 

 

03.00 PM 

 

04.00 PM 

 

 

 

32  


