Notice

The Departmental Examination/Trade Test for appointment in the grade of Reprographer Gr. II in Rajya Sabha Secretariat shall be held on **Monday, the 7th November, 2016 and on Tuesday, the 8th November, 2016** in Room No. 204, Parliament House Annexe as per schedule given below: -

Sl.	Date	Trade Test	Time	Total no.	Venue
No.				of	
				candidates	
1.		Roll No. 1 to 8	11.00 AM		
	07/11/2017	Roll No. 9 to 16	12.00 Noon	22	
	07/11/2016 Monday	Roll No. 17 to 24	03.00 PM	32	Room No.
		Roll No. 25 to 32	04.00 PM		204, Parliament House
2.		Roll No. 33 to 40	11.00 AM		Annexe, New Delhi
	08/11/2016	Roll No. 41 to 48	12.00 Noon	22	Demi
	Tuesday	Roll No. 49 to 56	03.00 PM	32	
		Roll No. 57 to 64	04.00 PM		

Candidates are requested to collect their Call Letters from Room No. 629 from 28th October, 2016.

Recruitment Cell, Rajya Sabha Secretariat 27.10.2016